1.8-5
Mounting accessories, cylinders
Mounting accessories, rod
Ø bore
32
40
50
63

devices
Series CP95
How to order mounting accessories
1.8-10
Series CP95
Mounting type L
Mounting type F
Mounting type C Mounting type D
Rear mounting
Front mounting
Dimensions – mounting accessories L, F, C and D [mm]
Ø Bore
STROKE
STROKE
STROKE
STROKE
1.8-11
Ø Bore �E1 EW �TG1FL l1 L I2 Ød1 CD MR d2 R1 �E2 UB CB
32 45 26 32.5 22 5 12 5.5 30 10 9.5 6.6 6.5 48 45 26
40 51 28 38 25 5 15 5.5 35 12 12 6.6 6.5 56 52 28
50 64 32 46.5 27 5 15 6.5 40 12 12 9 8.5 64 60 32
63 74 40 56.5 32 5 20 6.5 45 16 16 9 8.5 75 70 40
80 94 50 72 36 5 20 10 45 16 16 11 11 95 90 50
100 113 60 89 41 5 25 10 55 20 20 11 12 115 110 60
Ø Bore Ød2 ØCK ØS5 K1 K2 l3 G1 l1 G2 EM G3 CA H6 R1
32 11 10 6.6 38 51 10 21 7 18 26 31 32 8 10
40 11 12 6.6 41 54 10 24 9 22 28 35 36 10 11
50 15 12 9 50 65 12 33 11 30 32 45 45 12 12
63 15 16 9 52 67 14 37 11 35 40 50 50 12 15
80 18 16 11 66 86 18 47 12.5 40 50 60 63 14 15
100 18 20 11 76 96 20 55 13.5 50 60 70 71 15 19
Mounting type E
Mounting type C Mounting type D
Dimensions – mounting accessories C, D, E and CS [mm]
Mounting type CS Rear clevis with ball joint
ISO/VDMA Air Cylinders Series CP95
Ø A B C D EN ER ØF G E L M N P H R
(mm) ±0.2 maxi JS15H7 -0.1 maxi H11 H13 H13 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5
32 32.5 10.5 22 10 14 15 30 10 6.6 45 10.5 5.5 5 – –
40 38 12 25 12 16 18 35 10 6.6 55 11 5.5 5 – –
50 46.5 15 27 16 21 20 40 10 9 65 15 6.5 5 51 19
63 56.5 15 32 16 21 23 45 12 9 75 15 6.5 5 – –
80 72 18 36 20 25 27 45 14 11 95 18 10 5 – –
100 89 18 41 20 25 30 55 16 11 115 18 10 5 – –
1.8-12
Mounting type DS
Mounting type ES
Ø Bore �E B1 B2 B3 �TG1 T L1 L3 I1 I2 FL H Ød1 Ød2 Ød3 CN XD
32 45 14 34 3.3 32.5 3 11.5 41 5 5.5 22 10 30 10.5 6.6 10 142
40 55 16 40 4.3 38 4 12 48 5 5.5 25 10 35 11 6.6 12 160
50 65 21 45 4.3 46.5 4 14 54 5 6.5 27 10 40 15 9 16 170
63 75 21 51 4.3 56.5 4 14 60 5 6.5 32 12 45 15 9 16 190
80 95 25 65 4.3 72 4 16 75 5 10 36 16 45 18 11 20 210
100 115 25 75 6.3 89 4 16 85 5 10 41 16 55 18 11 20 230
Ø Bore Ød3 ØCN ØS5 K1 K2 I2 G1 G2 G3 EN EU CH H6 ER
32 11 10 6.6 38 51 8.5 21 18 31 14 10.5 32 10 15
40 11 12 6.6 41 54 8.5 24 22 35 16 12 36 10 18
50 15 16 9 50 65 10.5 33 30 45 21 15 45 12 20
63 15 16 9 52 67 10.5 37 35 50 21 15 50 12 23
80 18 20 11 66 86 11.5 47 40 60 25 18 63 14 27
100 18 20 11 76 96 12.5 55 50 70 25 18 71 15 30
Dimensions – mounting accessories DS and ES [mm]
Series CP95
Piston rod ball joint to
DIN 648K
STROKE
Mounting Accessory, Cylinder

Series C95
ø125, ø160, ø200, ø250
How to Order
C95SD
Built-in magnet
Bore size
Stroke (mm)
125
160
200
250
125 mm
160 mm
200 mm
250 mm
Mounting style
B
L
F
G
C
D
T
Basic/without bracket style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
Double clevis style
Center trunnion style
B 100 Number of
auto switches
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
A53
C95S B 125
125
100
Nil
S
3
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
3 pcs.
“n” pcs.
S